503634172 01/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3680802

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONFIRMATORY ASSI	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
PANASONIC CORPO	DRATION			11/20/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	FUJI MA	FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	19 CHAI	19 CHAUSUYAMA, YAMAMACHI			
City:	CHIRYU	CHIRYU, AICHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	472-868	472-8686			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	8	399794			
CORRESPONDENC	F ΠΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		703)413-2220			
		the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone: (703)		703) 413-3000			
		lucas@oblon.com			
•)BLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET			
			4		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4	LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2231	т		
Address Line 4:		462884US	т 		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	462884US			
	NUMBER:	462884US RHIA LUCAS			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER: R:	462884US RHIA LUCAS /Rhia Lucas/	T		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R:	462884US RHIA LUCAS /Rhia Lucas/ 01/05/2016			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PANASONIC CORPORATION, having a place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of JAPAN, was the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 8,399,794 issued on March 19, 2013; and

WHEREAS, FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD., having a place of business at 19 Chausuyama, Yamamachi, Chiryu, Aichi 472-8686, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the invention described therein by the agreement effective **November 17, 2015** (hereinafter referred to as the "AGREEMENT"), said AGREEMENT incorporated herein by reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, PANASONIC CORPORATION by these presents hereby confirms the sale, assignment, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the AGREEMENT, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention(s) described therein and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have

PATENT REEL: 037427 FRAME: 0888

been held by PANASONIC CORPORATION had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PANASONIC CORPORATION, has caused

these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

PANASONIC CORPORATION

Date: NOV 20, 2015 By: Michi nome

Name: Koichi NOMURA Title: Authorized Signing Officer Intellectual Property Center